

BID TABULATION #14570CABLE, STREET LIGHTING
OPENED 4/14/16@ 2:00 PM-CSTPURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394
EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY (FT)	PRICE PER FOOT	MFG. & PART #	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
COLE WIRE & CABLE CO., INC. LINCOLNSHIRE, IL	1	CABLE, STREET LIGHTING, 3 #4/1 #8 LTP, DIRECT BURIAL, 4 CONDUCTOR CONSISTING OF 3 NO. 4 AND 1 NO. 8 COPPER WITH POLYVINYL CHLORIDE INSULATION AND JACKET, 2000 FT. REEL. TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #34-A-2 DATED 5/11/2012.	75,000	\$2.060	LAKE CABLE, LLC PART #160330EAT10	\$154,500.00	\$326,500.00	NO	YES AMERICAN MADE
	2	CABLE, STREET LIGHTING, 1 #8/3 #6 LTP, DIRECT BURIAL, 4 CONDUCTOR CONSISTING OF 1 NO. 8 BARE AND 3 NO. 6 LTP BLACK , 2000 FT REEL. TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #34-A-2 DATED 5/11/2012.	50,000	\$1.420	LAKE CABLE, LLC PART #160330EAT15	\$71,000.00			
	3	CABLE, STREET LIGHTING, 1 #8/ 3# 8 LTP, DIRECT BURIAL, 4 CONDUCTOR CONSISTING OF 1 NO. 8 BARE AND 3 NO. 8 LPT BLACK, 2000 FT. REEL. TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #34-A-2 DATED 5/11/2012.	100,000	\$1.010	LAKE CABLE, LLC PART #160330EAT14	\$101,000.00			

BID TABULATION #14570CABLE, STREET LIGHTING
OPENED 4/14/16@ 2:00 PM-CSTPURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394
EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY (FT)	PRICE PER FOOT	MFG. & PART #	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC. MILWAUKEE, WI	1	CABLE, STREET LIGHTING, 3 #4/1 #8 LTP, DIRECT BURIAL, 4 CONDUCTOR CONSISTING OF 3 NO. 4 AND 1 NO. 8 COPPER WITH POLYVINYL CHLORIDE INSULATION AND JACKET, 2000 FT. REEL. TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #34-A-2 DATED 5/11/2012.	75,000	\$1.747	DRAKA 348019	\$131,025.00	\$284,525.00	NO	YES AMERICAN MADE
	2	CABLE, STREET LIGHTING, 1 #8/3 #6 LTP, DIRECT BURIAL, 4 CONDUCTOR CONSISTING OF 1 NO. 8 BARE AND 3 NO. 6 LTP BLACK , 2000 FT REEL. TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #34-A-2 DATED 5/11/2012.	50,000	\$1.242	DRAKA 348020	\$62,100.00			
	3	CABLE, STREET LIGHTING, 1 #8/ 3# 8 LTP, DIRECT BURIAL, 4 CONDUCTOR CONSISTING OF 1 NO. 8 BARE AND 3 NO. 8 LPT BLACK, 2000 FT. REEL. TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #34-A-2 DATED 5/11/2012.	100,000	\$0.914	DRAKA 348001	\$91,400.00			

BID TABULATION #14570CABLE, STREET LIGHTING
OPENED 4/14/16@ 2:00 PM-CSTPURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394
EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY (FT)	PRICE PER FOOT	MFG. & PART #	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
KARISH INDUSTRIES ORANGE, CA	1	CABLE, STREET LIGHTING, 3 #4/1 #8 LTP, DIRECT BURIAL, 4 CONDUCTOR CONSISTING OF 3 NO. 4 AND 1 NO. 8 COPPER WITH POLYVINYL CHLORIDE INSULATION AND JACKET, 2000 FT. REEL. TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #34-A-2 DATED 5/11/2012.	75,000	\$2.618	SERVICE WIRE CO	\$196,350.00	\$449,750.00	NO	NO
	2	CABLE, STREET LIGHTING, 1 #8/3 #6 LTP, DIRECT BURIAL, 4 CONDUCTOR CONSISTING OF 1 NO. 8 BARE AND 3 NO. 6 LTP BLACK , 2000 FT REEL. TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #34-A-2 DATED 5/11/2012.	50,000	\$2.012	SERVICE WIRE CO	\$100,600.00			
	3	CABLE, STREET LIGHTING, 1 #8/ 3# 8 LTP, DIRECT BURIAL, 4 CONDUCTOR CONSISTING OF 1 NO. 8 BARE AND 3 NO. 8 LPT BLACK, 2000 FT. REEL. TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #34-A-2 DATED 5/11/2012.	100,000	\$1.528	SERVICE WIRE CO	\$152,800.00			

BID TABULATION #14570CABLE, STREET LIGHTING
OPENED 4/14/16@ 2:00 PM-CSTPURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394
EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY (FT)	PRICE PER FOOT	MFG. & PART #	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
MILLENNIUM COMMUNICATIONS & ELECTRIC LAKE GENEVA, WI	1	CABLE, STREET LIGHTING, 3 #4/1 #8 LTP, DIRECT BURIAL, 4 CONDUCTOR CONSISTING OF 3 NO. 4 AND 1 NO. 8 COPPER WITH POLYVINYL CHLORIDE INSULATION AND JACKET, 2000 FT. REEL. TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #34-A-2 DATED 5/11/2012.	75,000	\$1.605	ADC 510403BG	\$120,375.00	\$255,325.00	NO	YES AMERICAN MADE
	2	CABLE, STREET LIGHTING, 1 #8/3 #6 LTP, DIRECT BURIAL, 4 CONDUCTOR CONSISTING OF 1 NO. 8 BARE AND 3 NO. 6 LTP BLACK, 2000 FT REEL. TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #34-A-2 DATED 5/11/2012.	50,000	\$1.109	ADC 510603BG	\$55,450.00			
	3	CABLE, STREET LIGHTING, 1 #8/ 3# 8 LTP, DIRECT BURIAL, 4 CONDUCTOR CONSISTING OF 1 NO. 8 BARE AND 3 NO. 8 LPT BLACK, 2000 FT. REEL. TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #34-A-2 DATED 5/11/2012.	100,000	\$0.795	ADC 510803BG	\$79,500.00			

BID TABULATION #14570CABLE, STREET LIGHTING
OPENED 4/14/16@ 2:00 PM-CSTPURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394
EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY (FT)	PRICE PER FOOT	MFG. & PART #	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
OUTDOOR LIGHTING CONST. CO. INC. MILWAUKEE, WI	1	CABLE, STREET LIGHTING, 3 #4/1 #8 LTP, DIRECT BURIAL, 4 CONDUCTOR CONSISTING OF 3 NO. 4 AND 1 NO. 8 COPPER WITH POLYVINYL CHLORIDE INSULATION AND JACKET, 2000 FT. REEL. TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #34-A-2 DATED 5/11/2012.	75,000	\$1.670	ADC 5104038G	\$125,250.00	\$265,750.00	YES	YES AMERICAN MADE
	2	CABLE, STREET LIGHTING, 1 #8/3 #6 LTP, DIRECT BURIAL, 4 CONDUCTOR CONSISTING OF 1 NO. 8 BARE AND 3 NO. 6 LTP BLACK , 2000 FT REEL. TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #34-A-2 DATED 5/11/2012.	50,000	\$1.150	ADC 510603BG	\$57,500.00			
	3	CABLE, STREET LIGHTING, 1 #8/ 3# 8 LTP, DIRECT BURIAL, 4 CONDUCTOR CONSISTING OF 1 NO. 8 BARE AND 3 NO. 8 LPT BLACK, 2000 FT. REEL. TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #34-A-2 DATED 5/11/2012.	100,000	\$0.830	ADC 510803BG	\$83,000.00			

BID TABULATION #14570

CABLE, STREET LIGHTING
OPENED 4/14/16@ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394
EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY (FT)	PRICE PER FOOT	MFG. & PART #	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
TRILLIUM DEVELOPMENT LTD. CO SCOTTSDALE, AZ	1	CABLE, STREET LIGHTING, 3 #4/1 #8 LTP, DIRECT BURIAL, 4 CONDUCTOR CONSISTING OF 3 NO. 4 AND 1 NO. 8 COPPER WITH POLYVINYL CHLORIDE INSULATION AND JACKET, 2000 FT. REEL. TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #34-A-2 DATED 5/11/2012.	75,000	\$1.627	ADVANCED DIGITAL CABLE #510403BG	\$122,025.00	\$258,775.00	NO	YES AMERICAN MADE
	2	CABLE, STREET LIGHTING, 1 #8/3 #6 LTP, DIRECT BURIAL, 4 CONDUCTOR CONSISTING OF 1 NO. 8 BARE AND 3 NO. 6 LTP BLACK , 2000 FT REEL. TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #34-A-2 DATED 5/11/2012.	50,000	\$1.125	ADVANCED DIGITAL CABLE #510603BG	\$56,250.00			
	3	CABLE, STREET LIGHTING, 1 #8/ 3# 8 LTP, DIRECT BURIAL, 4 CONDUCTOR CONSISTING OF 1 NO. 8 BARE AND 3 NO. 8 LPT BLACK, 2000 FT. REEL. TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #34-A-2 DATED 5/11/2012.	100,000	\$0.805	ADVANCED DIGITAL CABLE #510803BG	\$80,500.00			

A LATE BID WAS RECEIVED FROM CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY (MILWAUKEE, WI)

AWARD WILL BE MADE BY LINE ITEM OR IN TOTAL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS, WHICHEVER IS IN THE BEST INTERESTS OF THE CITY. THE LOW BIDDER SHALL BE DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE QUOTED UNIT PRICE BY THE QUANTITY TO OBTAIN THE GRAND

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.90 IF:

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12% OR \$25,000.00

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS UNDER ORDINANCE 310-18.9 SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVED THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE PROGRAM. IF A MILWAUKEE-MADE GOOD IS NOT AVAILABLE, THE CITY SHALL THEN PURCHASE A MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE GOOD, PROVIDED THE PURCHASE DOES NOT INCREASE THE COST BY MORE THAN 12% OR \$25,000. IF A MILWAUKEE-MADE OR MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE GOOD IS NOT AVAILABLE, THE CITY SHALL THEN PURCHASE AN AMERICAN-MADE GOOD, PROVIDED THE PURCHASE DOES NOT INCREASE THE COST BY MORE THAN 12% OR \$25,000.